Cul-de-sacs shall have a minimum right-of-way radius of sixty (60) feet, a minimum paved roadway 
surface of thirty-three (33) feet and a base course of not less than a thirty-five (35) foot radius and 
provide a perimeter improved shoulder of not less than two (2) feet 

h. No cul-de-sac shall exceed one-thousand five hundred (1,500) feet in length between the center of the 
turnaround and the intersection of the cul-de-sac with another street or road. 

i. Streets/roads shall be designed using generally accepted engineering standards to handle a twenty-five 
(25) year flood within the right-of-way.